
-RECOMMENDATIONS- 
National Conference on Persons in Street Situations 

15-16 December 2015, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
 
PREVENTION OF STREET SWEEPS: 

- Develop Standard Operating Codes of Conduct on persons in street situations for law enforcement 
officials involved in street sweeps, including a child-friendly version: 

o Need to clarify the role and jurisdiction of Khan’s security forces 
o Regular training and refresher sessions required  
o Copy to be provided to affected groups, including entertainment workers  

- Sensitize law enforcement officials on the legal framework involving street sweeps and persons in 
street situations, and other relevant laws, policies and documents such as the Explanatory note on 
the Law on Suppression of Human Trafficking and Sexual Exploitation. 

- MoSAVY/DoSAVY, municipality and local authorities to inform community networks and NGOs in 
advance before major events take place, when and where these events requiring special security are 
planned, in order to inform affected groups and organize referrals. 

 
DURING STREET SWEEPS: 

- Zero tolerance for physical and verbal violence and abuse by law enforcement or other duty bearers, 
including sexual or gender-based harassment and discrimination. 

- Zero tolerance for bribery (eg., money, work or sex in exchange for release)and extortion of money 
and/or goods such as mobile phones. 

- Inform of legal basis for the arrest to affected groups and ensure right to legal advice. 
- Identify better options for referral to services. 
- Allow communication of affected individuals and groups with their family members and other support 

networks/ groups. 
- Community networks, NGOs and UN to be informed of the arrests by MoSAVY/DoSAVY, municipality 

or local authorities. 
- No family separation and ensure at all time that children are protected and are not left unattended or 

at any risk 
 
AT THE SOCIAL AFFAIRS/DROP-IN CENTER: 
Minimum services 

- Respect for human rights to be ensured at all times.  
- Immediate release of women who are pregnant, recently delivered, have children or need essential 

health services. 
- Immediate release of children with parents/caregivers.  
- Immediate release or at least priority and rapid handling of release requests especially for emergency 

cases and people with severe or chronic diseases who need access to regular treatment or care with 
the necessary confidentiality. 

- Secure, at all-time, minimum standards of service packages, including safety, water and sanitation, , 
access to free and adequate food, health services and psychosocial support, with separate rooms, 
toilets and bathing facilities for women and children.  

- Standardized registration process with demographic data collected and available to direct service 
providers, maintained under standards of confidentiality and privacy. 

- Ensure communication with family and other support networks/ groups, including in-person visits 
from families and care givers. 

- Case management of children, particularly the assessment of the situation of each child, development 
and implementation of a case plan.  

 
 



Management  
- Clarify objective of the center and its procedures: Drop in center for temporary period for vulnerable 

people on voluntary basis. 
- Standard Operating Procedures for minimum standards and ‘handling/supporting’ people when 

referred to the Department of Social Affairs (temporary transit) and at social affairs centers including 
a prior- assessment/screening of their situation and needs for referral options. 

- Review the structure of the center and its management, provided services and target groups.  
- Ensure close coordination with Phnom Penh municipality health department and Pochentong health 

authorities under MOH for regular visit by medical team (weekly and when urgent issues arise). 
- Unhindered access to UN and NGOs to the center.  
- Establish child safeguarding procedures for the center and build the capacity of the center’s staff. 

 
GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS: 
General 

- Maintain regular contacts/meetings between MoSAVY/DoSAVY, local authorities, UN and NGOs, 
through the TWG and other meetings as necessary, for information sharing, problem solving purposes  
as well as short, medium and long term solutions 

- Mobilize national budget and external resources. 

On street sweeps 
- Moratorium on street arrests to prioritize assessment and alternative options based on assessment to 

give them a chance to see how alternative options works.  
- Seek written commitment (letter) from Phnom Penh Municipality on suspension of all street arrests 

to further fully inform to all necessary services. 
- Continue Police-Community Partnership Initiative with already trained law enforcement officials and 

expand in locations when and where issues arise. This should include sensitization training on the 
needs of persons in street situations and experiences of violence to Khan’s police and security guards. 
 

On alternative options and upgraded support and services 
- Conduct assessment on current services available and multi-sectoral needs of persons in street 

situations in consultation with affected groups. 
- Define types of services to offer voluntary: continuum of services from minimum services to more 

specialized ones. 
- Seek possibilities for family or community reintegration in partnership with NGOs. 
- Identify other opportunities (services incentives/ volunteers?) such as recreational activities for 

education/vocational training as well as trust and self-confidence, knowing it takes time. 
- Possibility of NGO service user card jointly issued by Government and NGOs (access free health 

services and link to facilitate families to get ID poor card). 
- Develop Standard Operating Procedures to ensure more systematic cooperation with local 

authorities, direct/communes, Women and Children Committees (WCC), MOWA and NGOs for safe 
referral to adequate services. 

- Awareness raising among affected groups, including entertainment workers, to understand the 
funding provided to WCC for women’s issues. 

- Continue strong collaboration with and funding for community support groups and NGOs who 
provide essential services (e.g., health, human rights, shelter, psychosocial support…) and explore 
opportunities to leverage funding and service through decentralization and deconcentration 
mechanism, including access to funding provided to communes/sangkats (eg. CCWC). 

- Promote access to social protection mechanisms for the affected populations and their family 
members (including e.g., urban ID poor card, health equity fund, food support) and inform the 
concerned families on how it works for them to access services 



- Align support services with university schools and programmes in social work, psychology, medicine, 
nursing, and law, to ultimately enable internship placements of university students in public service 
settings. 

- Access to continuum of education/vocational training (at/through qualified voluntary social affairs 
centers or NGOs…) and livelihood opportunities to affected populations: 

o Education opportunities 
o Vocational training based on employment opportunities available  
o Financial literacy, access to microfinance 

- Legal literacy for affected people to know the laws and support for legal services to report and seek 
justice. 
 

-GROUP SPECIFIC RECOMMENDATIONS- 
CHILDREN LIVING / WORKING ON THE STREETS: 

- Social housing implemented by Government. 
- Independent/group living supported/implemented by NGOs. 
- Child-led “safe streets” (consultation, advocacy and funding) implemented by Government and NGOs. 
- Life-skills/safety education supported/implemented by NGOs. 
- Day care for street families supported/implemented by NGOs. 
- Provide children living or working on the street with NGO service user cards that are recognized by 

police and authorities so that the relevant NGO can be contacted to refer the child for services and 
prevent unnecessary placement of children in Prey Speu or similar center. 

- Case management by social workers (Government/NGO) to identify and implement a durable solution 
for the reintegration and safety of children living and/or working on the street. 

 
PERSONS WITH PSYCHOSOCIAL DISABILITIES: 

- Social support: day center, night shelter (full, free and informed consent). 
- Creation of community-based mental health services and peer support group with linkages to medical 

services with progressively increasing government financial contributions. 
- Review, implement and roll-out action plan for mental health. 
- Mainstream psychosocial disability within the national disability legislation and related monitoring. 
- Ensure that people with psychosocial disabilities are included in existing and new initiative and 

programmes under the Cambodian localization of the 2030 development agenda (goal 3: to promote 
mental health well-being. 

- Promote awareness and more supportive behavior change on respect and the rights of people with 
psychosocial disabilities among the general public. 

- Sensitization of authorities such as the police in managing persons with psychosocial disabilities on 
the streets. 

- Sensitization of the peer group and identify focal persons amongst the peer groups to support 
persons with psychosocial disabilities (good practice from Kolkata, India). 

 
ENTERTAINMENT WORKERS: 

- Ensure full respect of the Laws and related explanatory notes and promote decriminalization of sex 
work. 

- Support the Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training to roll out implementation and monitoring of 
Prakas 194 which sets occupational health & safety standards for entertainment worker places. 

- Promote access to employment in entertainment places (to reduce street-based work) and other 
voluntary vocational training opportunities 

- Empower community network to inform and support their members on legal framework and to work 
closely with local authorities and law enforcement officials. 

------------- 
 



អនុសសន - 
សន�ិសីទfថា �កជាតស�ីពីជនែដលស�ិតក�ុងស� នភាពតចិេ�� មផ�ូវ 

១៥-១៦ ែខធ�ូឆា �២០១៥ រជធាភ�ំេពញ ្រពះរជាណកម�ុជ 
 

 
កបង �ក្របមូលមនុស្សពីតមចិេ� ផ�ូវ: 
 

- េរៀបចំ្រកសីលធមស៌�ង់ដ្របតិបត�ិក ស�ីំពីស�ីពីជនស�ិតក�ុងស� នភាពរស់តចិេ�� មផ�ូវ ស្រមាម�ន�ីអនុ

វត�ច្បោពកពន័�នឹងក្របមូលមនុស្សតចិេ�� មផ�ូវ រមួទងឯកសរែដលងយយល់សំរប់កុ 

o ្រត�ពន្យល់ឲ្យច្ពីតួនាទនិងែដនសមត�កិច�របស់កមា �ំ សន�ិសុខខណ�  

o ្រត�វមកបណ�ុ ះបណា ល និងវគ�បំពកបំបន៉ឲ្យបានេទៀងទត់តមករ 

o ្រត�វផ�ល់ឯកសរចម�ងដល់្រក�ែដលរងផលបះ៉ពលរមួទំអ�កបំេរ េសវកម្សោ 

- ផ្សព�ផ្សោយម�ន�ីអនុវត�ច្បោអំពី្រកបខណ ច្បោែដលពក់ព័ននឹងករ្របមូលមនុស្ស និងដល់ជនែដលរ

េនតមចិេ��មផ�ូ  ្រពមទំងអំច្បោ េគានេយបា និងឯកសដៃទេទៀតែដលពក់ព័ន មាដូចជា

កំណត់ពន្យល់អំពច្បោស�ីពីកប�ង បកជួញដូរមនុស្និងកេធ�អជីវកមផ�ូវេភទជាេដ។ 

- ្រកសួ និងនាយកដ សង�មកិច� (MoSAVY/DoSAVY) ស្រក�និងអជ ា�មូលដ�  ្រត�ជូនដំណឹងដល់

្រគបជបណា ញសហគមន ៍ និងអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប ឲ្ដឹងជមុន មុនេពល្រពឹត�ិករ សំខន េកត

មានេឡង អំពេពលេវលនិងកែន�ងៃន្រពឹត�ិករ ទំេនះ ែដលត្រម�វឲ្យមានែផសន�ិសុខពិេសស េដម្ប

ឲ្្រក�ែដលរងផលបះ៉ពលបានដឹងនិងេរៀបចំស្រមាកប��ូ នពួកគាត់េទកន់ទីតំង។ 

 
 
េនក�ុងអំឡុងេពល្របមូលមនុពតីមចិេ� �ផ�ូវ៖ 

- មនិអត់ឱនជាដច់ខតចំអំេពហឹង្ និងកររំេលភបំពនេលរងកយ និងពក្យសំដីេដយម�ន 

ច្បោប់ ឬអជ ា�ធរេផ្សងៗ រប់ទំងករយាយី និងករេរសេអ ងេភ 

- មនិអត់ឱនជាដច់ខតចំកសូកបា៉ន (មានជាដូចជា លក់ ករេធ�ករងរ ឬករេដះដូរផ�ូវេភទជ

នឹងករេដះែលង) នជំរតិទ្របាកនិង/ឬ សមា �រដូចជទូរសព�ៃដជាេដ។ 

- ្របាប់ឲ្យដឹងអមូលដ� ច្បោស្រមាកចបខ�ួនដល់្រក�ែដលរងផលបះ៉ពល និងធាសិទ�ិទទួលបាន ក

ែណនាែផ�កច្បោ។ 

- កំណត់ជេ្រមសែដលល�្របេសស្រមាកប��ូ នេទេសវកមេផ្សង។ 

- អនុ�� តឲ្បុគ�ល និង្រក�មែដរងផលបះ៉ពលអច្របា្រស័យទជាមួសមាជិ្រគ�សរបស់ពួកេគ 

និង បណា ញ/្រក�គាំ្ដៃទេផ្សេទៀត។ 

- ្រត�វផ�ល់ព័ត៌មានដបណា ញសហគមន ៍ អង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប នាន និងអង�កសហ្របជាជ ដឹងអពំី

កចប របមូេដយ្រកស និងនាយកដ សង�មកិច� (MoSAVY/DoSAVY)ស្រក� ឬអជ ា�មូលដ� ។ 

- គា� កបំែបកសមាជិ្រក�្រគ�ស េហយ្រគបេពលេវល ្រត�ធាថាកុមា្រគប់រូទទួលបាករកពនិង

មនិ្រត�វទុកេចលេដយគា�នករែ ឬស�ិតក�ុងហនិភ័ណមយួេឡយ។ 



 
េនមជ្ឈមណ� សង�មកចិ�  /មជ្ឈមណ� សំចត 

េសវអប្បបរ 

- កេគារពសិទ�មនុស្្រត�ែតធាឲ្យម្រគបេពលេវល។ 

- ្រត�េដះែលជាបនា� ចំេព�ស�ីែដលមាៃផ�េព �ស�ីែដលេទបស្រមាលកូន ្រសី�ែដលមា ននកូនតូច

ែដល្រត�កេសវសុខភាចំបា។ 

- ្រត�េដះែលជាបនា� កុមាែដលមាឪពុកមា�  ឬអ�កែថទ។ 

- ្រត�េដះែលជាបនា�  ឬជអទិភាបំផុត េហយ្រត�វចត់ករសំេ សំុកេដះែលឲ្យបឆាបរហ័ស ជ

ពិេសសស្រមាករណីបនា�ន បង�ំ និងអ�កែដលមាជំងឺធ�នធ់�រឬរុំៃរ  ែដល្រត�កករព្យោ បាល ឫករែថ

ភាពេទៀងទត េដយ្រតរក្កសមា�ត ចំបា។ 

- ្រគបេពល ្រត�វធានាដល់ស�ងអប្បបរៃនក��បេ់សវរមួប��ូ លទំង សុវត�ិភា ទឹក និងអនាម័ ក

ទទួលបាអហ្រគប់្ន ់និងេដឥតគិតៃថ� េសវសុខភាព និងករគាំ្រទែផ�ចិត� េដយមបន�បដ់ច

េដែឡក  បង�ន ់សមា �រៈងូតទឹស្រមា�ស�ីនិងកុមារ 

- ្រត�វមានដំេណរករច  ះុេឈ �ះ្របកបេដយស�ង់ដជាមួយនឹងទិន�័យ្របជាស�ស�ែដល្រប

មាន េដម្បីត្រមង់ទិសដល់អ�កផេសវ ្រត�វរក្សោទុកេ្រកមស�ង់ដរៃនកររ ក្សោករសមា� 

- ធាឲ្យមក្របា្រទក់ទជាមួ្រក�្រគ�សនិងបណា ញ ឬ្រក�គាំ្ដៃទេផ្សងេទៀ រប់ប��ូ

ទំង ករជួបសួរសុខទុកេដយផា�ល់ពី ្រក�ម្រគ�សរ និង។ 

- ករ្រគប់្ករណីរបស់កុមា ជពិេសសកវតៃម�អំពីស� នភរបស់កុមាមា �ក់ៗ កបេង�ត និងកអនុ

វត�ែផនកករណីមយួៗ។ 

 

ក្រគប់្រ 

- ពន្យល់បំភ�ឺអំពេគាេដរបស់មជ្ឈមណ�ល និងនីត  វិិធីរបស់មជ្ឈមណ�ល៖ មជ្ឈមណ�លសំចតស្រម  

េពល ស �ក់េនបេណា�ះអ សន�សជនែដលងរងេ្រគ េដយែផ�េលេគាលករ ស�័្រគចិត។ 

- នីតិវធិី្របតិបត�ិកស�ងដ់ស្រមាបទដ� អប្បបរ និង“ក្រគប់្រ ឬកគាំ្” ជនទំងឡាយ េន

ែដលប��ូ នពួកគាតេទមន�ីរសង�មកិច� (កែន�ងទទួលបេណា� អសន) និងេនមជ្ឈមណ� សង�មកិច� រមួទំ

ករសមា�សន៍ កវយតៃម�ជាមុន អំពស� ភារបស់ពួកេគ និងត្រម�កស្រមាជេ្រមៃនកប��ូ ន។ 

- ពិនិត្េឡងវញិនូវរចនាសម�័នៃនមជ្ឈមណ�ល និ  ក្រគប្រគមជ្ឈមណ�ល  េសវែដលបាផ�ល់និង្រក�

េគាលេ។ 

- ធាឲ្យមកស្រមបស្រមយា៉ ជិតស�ិទ�ជាមួមន�ីរសុខភិបាលរជធានីភ�និងអជ ា�សុខភា

េពធចិនតុងែដលស�ិតេ្រក្រកសួសុខភិប េដម្បីឲ្យមានករចុះពិជេទៀងទតពី្រក�្រគ�េពទ្ (េរៀង

រល   សបា ហ៍និងេនេពលមាប�� បនា�ន េកតមានេឡ)។ 

- អនុ�� តឲ្អង�កសហ្របជាជនិងអង�កេ្ររដ�ភិប នានា ចូលក�ុងមជ្ឈមណ�លេនះ េដ   

ឧបសគ�។ 



- បេង�តនីតិវធិីធាករពកុមា ស្រមាប់មជ្ឈម  និងព្រងឹសមត�ភាដល់បុគ�លិករបស់មជ្ឈមណ�ល  

 

អនុសសនទូេទ៖ 
 
ទូេទ 

- រក្ទំនាក់ទំនឬកិច�្របជុឲ្យបេទៀងទតរវ្រកសួ ឬមន�ីរសង�មកិច� អជ ា�មូលដ�  អង�កសហ្រប

ជាត និងអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប នាន តមរយ្រក�មករងរបេច�កេ និងកិច�្របជុដៃទេទៀតតមកច

បាច េដម្បែចករំ ែលកពត័ម៌ាន េគាលបំេដ្រសប��  កដូ៏ចជា ករែស�ងរកដំេណាះ្រសយ រ

ខ�ី មធ្យ និងយូរអែង�ង។ 

- ៃរអង� ្របភធនធានថវិ ជាតនិង្របភធនធាេផ្សងៗពខេ្រ។ 

 

អពំកី្របមូលមនុស្សពីតមចិេ� ផ�ូវ៖ 
 

- ផា �កជាបេណា�ះអសន� រ  ល់សចប របមូមនុស្ពីតចិេ�� មផ�ូវ េដម្បកំណត់អទិភេលករវ

តៃម� និងជេ្រមេផ្សងពីេនះ េដែផ�កេលកវយតៃម េដម្បផ�ល់ឱកឲ្យពួកេគ ពិនិតេមលថាេតជេ្រម

េផ្សពីេនះ មាន្របសិទ�ភាពក្រ។ 

- ែស�ងរកករសន្យោជាលយលក �ខណ�អក្សរ (លិខិ   ពីសរជធាភ�ំេពញស�ីពីកផា �កចប

្រមូល មនុស្សពតចិេ�� មផ�ូវទំអស់េដម្បជូនដំណឹងឲ្យបេពញេលញបែន�មេទៀត អំពីរលេសវចំបា

ទំងអស។ 

- បន�អនុវត�កផ�ួចេផ�មភាជៃដគូរវងនគរបាលនសហគមន៍ជាមួម�ន�ីអនុវត�ច្បោែដលបានទទួលក

ណ�ុ ះបណា លរចួនិងព្រងីកេក�ុងតំបនេ់ផ្សងៗ េនេពលនិង កែន�ងែដលមាប�� ទំងេនេកតេឡង។ 

ករងរេន គួរែតរមួប��ូ ល កបណ�ុ ះបណា លផ្សព�ផ្សោយអំពីេសចក�ី្រតរបស់ជនែដលស�ិតក�ុងស� នភ

រស់េនតចិេ�� មផ�ូវ និងបទពិេសធនៃនអំេពហិង្ពីសំណាក់កសន�ិសុខ និងនគរបាខណ� ។ 
 

អពំជីេ្រមេផ្សៗនងិកគាំ្នងិេសវែដល្រត�វបេធ�ឲ្្របេសេឡង 

- េធ�កវតៃម�អំពីេសវបច�ុប្បនែដលមាន្រសប់  ត្រម�កពហុវស័ិយៃនជនែដលស�ិតក�ុងស� នភាពរ

េនតចិេ�� មផ�ូវេដយមានករពេយាបលជាមួ្រក�រងផលបះ៉ពល។ 

- កំណត់ របេភេសវ ែដល្រត�ផ�ល់តមេគាលក ស�័្រចិត�៖កបន�ផ�ល់េសវពីេសវអប្រមដល់េសវ

ែដលមានលក�ណឯកេទសេ្រចជា។ 

- ែស�ងរកលទ�ភាសំរបេធ�សមាហរណកម្រក�ម្រគ�ឬសហគមនក៍�ុងភាជៃដគូជាមួអង�កេ្ររដ�ភិ

លនា។ 

- កំណត់កលនុវត�េផ្ងេទៀត (កេលកទឹកចិត�ែផ�កេសវ ឬអ�កស�័្រចិត�?) ដូចជសកម�ភាលំែហរ

កម្សោស្រមាកអប់រំ  ឬកបណ�ុ ះបណា លវជិា�ជីវ  កដូ៏ចជា កេជឿទុកចិត�និងកេជឿជាក់េលខ�ួនឯង 

េដដឹងថ វ្រត�កេពលេវល។ 



- លទ�ភាមានប័ណ �អ�កេ្រប្របាសអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប  ែដលេចញរមួគា�េដ យរដ�ភិបាល  អង�

កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប  (សិទ�ិេ្រប្របេសវសុខភាេដយឥតគិតៃថ� និ ករទំនាក់ទំនងេដម្បីជួយ ស្រ

ដល់្រក�ម្រគ�សររបស់ពួកេគទបាប័ណ� សមា�ល អ�ក្រកី្)។ 

- បេង�តនីតិវធិីស�ង់ដ្របតិបត�ិកេដម្បធាឲ្មាកិច�សហ្របតិបត�ិកកន់ែមាលក�ណៈជ្របព័នជាមួ

អជ ា�មូលដ�នេដ ផា�ល  ជាមួឃំុ/សង �ត់ ្រក�ម្របឹ�ស�ីនិងកុមារ  WCC) ្រកសួកិច�កនារ  និងអង�

កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប ស្រមាកប��ូ ន្របកបេដសុវត�ិភា េទកនេសវ្រគប់្រគ។ 

- បេង�នកយល់ដឹងក�ុងចំេណា្រក�ែដលរងផលបះ៉ពល រមួទំអ�កបំេរ េសវកំសនឲ្យយល់ដឹងអំពមូលនិធ ិ

ែដលបានផ�លេទឲ្យ្រក�ម្រ�ស�ីនិងកុមារWCC) ស្រមាប�� �ស�ី។ 

- បន�កិច�សហករងឹមាជាមួ និងកផ�ល់ថវកិស្រមា រក�មគាំសហគមន៍និងអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិ

លនាែដលផ�ល់េសវចំបាច់មានជាអទិ សុខភា េសវសិទ�ិមនុស្ េសវទជំរក េសវគាពផ�ូវចិត�

ជាេដម ។ល ) និងែស�ងរកកលនុវត�េដម្បព្រងីកផ�ល់មូលនិធិនិងេសវតរយៈវមិជ្ឈកនិងយន�

កវសិហមជ្ឈក រមួទំសិទ�ិទទួលកផ�ល់មូលនិធិែដលផ�ល់ឲ្ឃុំសង �ត់(ទ អង�កកម�ុជេដម្បជយួ 

�ស�ីមាវបិត�ិ (CCWC)។ 

- េលកកម�ស់ករេ្រប្រយន�កគាំពសង�មស្រមាជនែដលរងផលបះ៉ពល និងសមាជិ្រគ�សរបស់ពួកេគ 

(រមួទំ ជាអទិ ប័ណ  �អ្រកី្េនតមជនបទ មូលនិធិសមភាសុខភាករគាំែផ�កេស្ប�អហ ( និងជូន

ដំណឹងដល់្រក�្រគ�សពក់ព័ន�អំពីថាេតប័ណ�េនះមាន្របេ យាជន៍យ ា៉ងដូចេម�ពួកេគក�ុងករេ្រប្រេសវ

ទំងេនះ 

- ្រត�វេធ�ឲ្យេសវគាំ្រទសុីគា�ជាមួយនឹងសកលវិទ្យោល័យ និងកម�វិធីនានាខងែផ�កករងរសង      �ម ចិត

ករែថទំព្យោបាច្បោប់ េដម្បីផ�ល់លទ�ភាពដល់ករដក់ប��ូលកម�វិធីកម�សិក្សោរបស់និសិត្សក�ុ 

េសវសធា 

- សិទ�ិទទួលបាកបន�អប់រំ  ឬកបណ�ុ ះបណា លវជិា�ជីវៈ (េ   ឬតរយៈមជ្មណ� លសង�មកិច�កស�័្រចិត�

ដម៏ាគុណភាពឬអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិបាល... )ន កលនុវត�ក�ុងកចិ�� ឹមជីវតិដល់ជនែដលរងផលបះ៉

ពល៖ 

o កលនុវត�អប់រំ  

o កបណ�ុ ះបណា� វជិា�ជីវ ែផ�កេលកលនុវត�ភករងែដលមាន្រស 

o អក�រកម�ខហិរ�� វត�ុ ករទទួលបមី្ រក�ហិរ� �វត� 

- អក�រកម�ែផ�កច្បោស្រមាប់ជនែរងផលបះ៉ពល េដម្បីយលដឹងពីច្បោនិងគាំ្ដល់េសវកមច្បោេដម្ប

រយករ និងែស�ងយុត�ិធម។៌  
  
-អនុសសន៍ជាក់លក់របស់្ 
 
កុមារស់េនឬេធ�កេនតចេិ�� មផ�ូវ៖ 

- លំេនដ� សង�ម្រត�វបអនុវត�េដរដ�ភិប ។ 

- កររស់េនេឯករជឬជា្រក�ម ្រត�វបានគអនុវត�េដអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប នា។ 



-  “សុវត�ិភាពរស់េនផ�ូវ” ែដលដឹកនាំកុម(កពិេ្រគេយាបល កតសមតិ និងកផ�ល់មូលនិធិ)  

-  

- កអប់រំ អំពីបំណិនជីវតិ/សុវត�ិភា ្រត�បាគាំ្/អនុវត�េដអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប ។ 

- កិច�គាំពរ្របចំៃថ�ស្រមាប់្រគ�សរែដលេនតមចិេ��មផ�ូវ ្  អនុវត�េដអង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិ

ល។ 

- ផ�ល់បណ័� អ�កេ្រប្របាស់អង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិបាល ដ  កុមាែដលរស់េនឬេធ�កេនតចិេ�� មផ�ូវ 

ែដលប័ណ�េ នះ្រត�បាទទួលស�ល េដនគរបានិងអជ ា� េដម្បីអចទំនាក់ទំនអង�កមនិែមនរដ

ភបិាពក់ព័ន េដម្បីប��ូនកុម ារេដម្បីទទួលបាននូវេសវេផ្សងៗ និងបង  �រករដជ្ឈណ� លៃ្រ

ស�ឺឬមជ្ឈណ� ល្រសេដៀគា�  

- ករ្រគប់្ករណីេដបុគ�លិកសង�មកិច� (រដ�ភិប /អង�កមនិែមនរដ�ភិប ) េដម្បកំណត់និងអនុវត�

ដំេណា្រសមយួែដលលក�ណៈយូរអែង�ងស្រមាេធ�សមាហរណកមនិងសុវត�ិភារបស់កុមារស់េននិង/ឬ

កេធ�ករងេនតមចិេ� �ផ�ូវ។ 

 

ជនែដលមាពិកភាែផ�កចិត�សង�ម៖: 

- កគាំ្ែផ�កសង�ម៖ មជ្ឈមណ�លែថទំ្រ ៃថ�ជំរកេពលយប ់(ករយល្រពេដយេសរី េ្រក យពីបាន

ពត័ម៌ាន្រគប់្រគាន់េព)។ 

- បេង�តេសវសុខភាផ�ូវចិត�េនតសហគមន៍និង្រក�មតិ�ជួយ មតិ� េដភា�ប េទនឹងេសវេពទ្យ ជាមួយន

កេកនេឡងជាបេណ�រៗនូ វ វិភាគែផ�កហិរ�� វត�ុរបស់រដ ភបិា។ 

- ពិនិត្េឡងវញិ អនុវត� និងដក់េចញែផនកសកម�ភាស្រមាប់សុខផ�ូវចិត�។ 

- បេ��� �បប�� ពិករភចិត�សង�មេនក�ងច្បោជាតិស�ជនពិករនិក្រត�តពិនិតែដលពក់ព័ន។ 

- ធាថជនពិកផ�ូវចិត�សង�ម ្រត�បារមួប��ូ លេនក�ុងកម�វធិី និងគនំិតផ�ួចេផ�មថ�ីែដលមា្រស ែដលស�ិ

េ្រកមឋ នបរិេច�រេបៀបវរអភវិឌ្ឍឆា ២០៣០ (េគាលេទី៣៖េដម្បីេលកម�ស់សុខភាផ�ូវចិត�។ 

- េលកកម�ស់កយល់ដឹងនិងកផា�ស ប�ូរឥរយិបទគាំ្បែន�មេទៀតេលកេគារ និងសិទ�ិរបស់ជនពិកផ�ូវ

ចិត�សង�មក�ុងចំេណាសធារណទូេទ។ 

- បេង�នករយល់ដឹរបស់អជ ា�េផ្សងៗ ដូចជនគរបាក�ុងក្រគប់្រជនពិកផ�ូវចិត�សង�មេនត

ចិេ�� មផ�ូវ។ 

- បេង�នករយល់ដឹរបស់្រក�មតិ�អប់រំម តិ� និងកំណត់ជនបេង� ក�ុងចំេណា្រក�មតិ�អប់រំ មតិ�េដម្បគាំ្ដល់ជន

ពិកផ�ូវចិត�សង�ម (កអនុវត�នល៍�ពីកុលកត្របេទឥណា (។  

 

បគុ�លិកេសវកំសន 

- ធាកេគារច្បោឲ្យបេពញេលញនិងកំណត់ពន្យលពក់ព័ននាន និងេលកកម�ស់ករលុបេចល 

្រពហ�ទណ ចំេពកងររកសុីផ�ូវេភ។ 



- គាំ្្រកសួករងនិងបណ�ុ ះបណា� វជិា�ជីវ  េដម្បដក់េចញនូកអនុវត�នន៍ិងក្រត�ពិនិត្្របកស េ

១៩៤ ែដលកំណត់ស�ង់ដរសុខភា និងសុវត�ិភាករងស្រមាកែន�ងអ�កបំេរ េសវកំស។ 

- េលកកម�ស់សិទ�ិទទួលបាកងេនកែន�ងេសវកំសន� (េដម្បកតបន�យកងេនតចិេ�� មផ�ូវ)និងក

លនុវត�ភបណ�ុ ះបណា� វជិា�ជីវ េដស�័្រចិត�ដៃទេទៀតេទៀត។ 

- ផ�ល់សិទ�ិអំណាឲ្បណា ញសហគមនេ៍ដម្បជូនដំណឹងនិងគាំ្ដល់សមាជិរបស់ខ�ួនស�ីពី្រកបខ័ណ ច្បោ

និងេធ�កយា៉ ជិតស�ិទ�ជាមួអជ ា�មូលដ� និងម�ន�ីអនុវត�ច្បោ។ 

 
------------- 

 

 

 


